Integration for safe monitoring in smart buildings
—
DALI
Emergency lighting
—
DALI emergency lighting from
ABB can easily provide a safe and
reliable solution to meet smart

—
Flag mounted
Order code Legends
ISO 7010 legend format
XEN602EG32
XEN603EG32
XEN606EG32
XEN605EG32
—
Accessories
Order code Description Colour
EG-T4SG Cover discs, 2+2 self contained
EG-T4EG Cover discs, 2+2 slave
—
Luminaire
Order code Description Input voltage Lamp type
Power
consumption
(VA/W)
Operation /
duration (hrs)
Environment
temp. (oC)
Weight
(kg)
DAEGR3LS1-S22 REC LED SIGN M3 22M DALI 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz LED strip 1.8W 4.2 / 4.2 M3/NM3 5 - 35 0.93
DAEGR3LS1-S32 REC LED SIGN M3 32M DALI 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz LED strip 3.6W 6.0 / 6.0 M3/NM3 5 - 35 1.11
DAEG3LS1-S22 LED SIGN M3 22M DALI 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz LED strip 1.8W 4.2 / 4.2 M3/NM3 5 - 35 1.11
DAEG3LS1-S32 LED SIGN M3 32M DALI 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz LED strip 3.6W 6.0 / 6.0 M3/NM3 5 - 35 1.58
Includes back to wall mounting accessory as standard.
60 hrs charge at first commissioning, 24 hrs re-charge thereafter.
Maintained and non maintained
22 3240

—
Luminaire
Order code Description Input voltage Lamp type
Power
consumption
(VA/W)
Operation /
duration (hrs)
Environment
temp. (oC)
Weight
(kg)
DASR2-DEA-M3 REC M3 DALI ESC-4MH WH 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz 2x LED 0.85W = 1,9W 4.74 / 4.0 M3/NM3 5 - 40 0.6 kg
DASR2-SEM3-A1 SFC M3 DALI ESC-L4M WH 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz 2 x LED 0.85W = 1.9W 4.74 / 4.0 M3/NM3 5 - 40 1.0
Interchangeable lenses are available.
Maintained and non maintained
Order code Lens Type Application
SR2-LENS1* A Escape route 2-4m corridor use, ceiling mount
SR2-LENS2 B
Escape route, or
object
4-8m corridor use, ceiling mount,
or spot light at 2-4m (ceiling mount)
SR2-LENS3 C Escape route 8-12m corridor use, ceiling mount
SR2-LENS4 D Open area 2-4m, open area space
SR2-LENS5 E Open area 4-8m, open area space
SR2-LENS6 F Open area 8-12m, open area space
SR2-LENS7 G Escape route 2-4m corridor use, wall mount
*Lens included in the box
IP Rating Product type
IP20 flush mount from above
IP42 flush mount from below

with the smart loop-in, loop-out system
Luminaire
Order code Description GID Number
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lamp
output
(lm)
Light
optics
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
511013221/50 EL800R-M3/DALI ER 7TCA305020R0105 230-240 Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x LED
1W
101 Escape route 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
511013222/50 EL800R-M3/DALI OA 7TCA305020R0111 109 Open area 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
IP Rating Product type
IP20 flush mount from above
IP42 flush mount from below
Accessories
Order code Description GID Number Product type
11160111/50 RENO 2200-3300 7TCA307020R0022
Renovation kit recess mounted,
 white route ligthing
212
min160(Ø68)
min150(Ø74)
240
47
50
145
5-30
30
36Ø68
Ø100
20
15DA L I  EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G -  CO M PATI B L E LU M I N A I R E S
Luminaire
Order code Description GID Number
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lamp
output
(lm)
Light
optics
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
511013211/50 EL800S-M3/DALI ER 7TCA305020R0093 230-240 Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x LED
1W
101 Escape route 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
511013212/50 EL800S-M3/DALI OA 7TCA305020R0099 109 Open area 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
Accessories
Order code Description GID Number Product type
5110007/50 PK EL800 7TCA307020R0054
Pendant kit surface mounted
escape route ligthing
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Escape route lighting - Surface mount
• Square shaped design fitting any ceiling
• Specially designed lens for optimal light
distribution - long and wide beam
• Quick installation and parallel wiring option
with the smart loop-in, loop-out system
• Light track mountable with 3C adapter included
Modular pendant tubes and accessories to be used
in combination with the pendant kit see page 66.
110
55
151 x 151
Ø6-20
38
16 x 26
55
42 04
16 DA LI E M E RG E N C Y LI G HTI N G -  I NTEG R ATI O N FO R S A FE M O N ITO R I N G I N SM A RT B U I L D I N G S
Luminaire
Order Code Description GID Number Version
Input
voltage Lamp type
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
 (hrs)
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
411013211/50 XT800S-M3/DALI 22M 7TCA305020R0066 Sign
230-240 Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x LED 2W 4.38 / 4.14 3 5-35 0.53
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Escape route signalisation - 22m
• One version available for wall and ceiling mount
• Strong light distribution with 500 cd/m²
• Light track mountable with 3C adapter included
• Recess kit for flush mounting available
42 04 22
*Products delivered including pictograms
Legends
Order code GID Number Legends
1522251/50 7TCA307030R0134
1522252/50 7TCA307030R0136
1522253/50 7TCA307030R0135
1522258/50 7TCA307030R0137
1522250/50 7TCA307030R0142
1522210/50 7TCA307030R0143
1522211/50 7TCA307030R0144
IP Rating Product type
IP20* flush mount from above
IP42* flush mount from below
*Only applicable when the recess kit is used.
Accessories
Order code Description GID Number Product type
4110001/50 RK XT800 7TCA307020R0049 Recess kit for exit signs
4110003/50 PK XT800* 7TCA307020R0050
Pendant kit surface mounted
exit signs
4100007/50 RENO XT800** 7TCA307020R0048 Renovation kit for exit signs
*Modular pendant tubes and accessories to be used
in combination with the pendant kit see page 66.
** Use the RENO XT800 in combination with RK XT800.
16
8
116
184
68
27
95
260
47
231
Ø5
90
87
1-35
75
110
330
285
17DA L I  EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G -  CO M PATIB L E LU M I N A I R E S
Legends
Order code GID Number Legends
1522251/50 7TCA307030R0134
1522252/50 7TCA307030R0136
1522253/50 7TCA307030R0135
1522258/50 7TCA307030R0137
1522250/50 7TCA307030R0142
1522210/50 7TCA307030R0143
1522211/50 7TCA307030R0144
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Hybrid - 22m
• All-in-one escape route lighting and signalisation
luminaire for wall and ceiling mount
• Available lenses for escape route lighting and
5 lux illumination of safety equipment
• Light track mountable with 3C adapter included
• Recess kit for flush mounting available
42 04 22
IP Rating Product type
IP20* flush mount from above
IP42* flush mount from below
*Only applicable when the recess kit is used.
Accessories
Order code Description GID Number Product type
4110001/50 RK XT800 7TCA307020R0049 Recess kit for exit signs
4110003/50 PK XT800* 7TCA307020R0050
Pendant kit surface mounted
exit signs
4110004/50 WB XTH 800 7TCA307020R0051
Wall bracket for Hybrid exit
signs
4100007/50 RENO XT800** 7TCA307020R0048 Renovation kit for exit signs
*Modular pendant tubes and accessories to be used
in combination with the pendant kit see page 66.
** Use the RENO XT800 in combination with RK XT800.
1039
121
189
68
25
Ø20
Ø5
12524
260
47
123
76
236
161
10
121
189
68
27
39
95
260
47
236
16
Ø5
Luminaire
Order Code Description GID Number Version
Input
voltage Lamp type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
 (hrs)
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
411113211/50 XTH800S-M3/DALI 22M 7TCA305020R0073 Hybrid 230-240 Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x LED 2W
+ 1 x LED 1W
67 5.02 / 4.89 3 5-35 0.6

—
Legend & GID code reference
Order code GID Code Page No.
XEN2EG32 7TCA091350R4007 11
XEN3EG32 7TCA091350R4010 11
XEN6EG32 7TCA091350R4009 11
XEN5EG32 7TCA091350R4008 11
XEN602EG32 7TCA091350R4047 11
XEN603EG32 7TCA091350R4049 11
XEN606EG32 7TCA091350R4052 11
XEN605EG32 7TCA091350R4053 11
EG-T4SG 7TCA091360R0939 11
EG-T4VG 7TCA091360R0943 11
SR2-CCAW 7TCA091360R0880 12
XEN2W 7TCA091350R3509 13
XEN3W 7TCA091350R3510 13
XEN6W 7TCA091350R3512 13
XEN5W 7TCA091350R3511 13
XLF802W 7TCA091350R3526 13
XLF803W 7TCA091350R3527 13
OW/BCM 7TCA091360R0735 13
OW/BWA 7TCA091360R0737 13
Product comes with an LED light source
Surface mounted luminaire
Recess mounted luminaire
Self-contained: in case of power failure, the